Decision No. 25346

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of PICKWICK GREYHOUND OF CALIFORNIA, LID. a corporation, for a Motor Carrier Transportation Agent's license.

Second Supplemental Application No.18046

BY THE COMMISSION -

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Pickwick Greyhound of California, Ltd., a corporation, having been heretofore granted a Motor Carrier Transportation Agent's license by Decision No.24715, dated April 25, 1932, on Application No.18046, now makes its second supplemental application for authority to operate, as Motor Carrier Transportation Agent, at three (3) additional branches, and this being a matter in which a public hearing is not deemed necessary, and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Secretary of the Commission issue to Pickwick Greyhound of California, Ltd., a corporation, a license to engage in the business of Motor Carrier Transportation Agent, as such is defined by Statutes 1931, Chapter 638, page 1362, at the following branch offices:

Location	<u>Ci ty</u>	County
321-A West 6th Street 10224 Graham Avenue Mtn. View Dairy	Los Angeles Watts Lynwood	Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles
Dated at San Francisco,	California, this _	7 day of

,1932. Mobile .